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lands needed for the construction and mainte-
nance of said bridge and the approaches thereto. 

SEarloN 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March LI, 1889. 

amending ch. 
12, laws 1889, 
south sewerage 
district, Mil-
waukee. 

[No. 391, S.] 	[Published March 16, 1889.] 

CHAPTER 97. 
AN ACT to amend chapter 12, of the laws of 1889, 

relating to a special sewer tax in the south sew-
erage district in the city of Milwaukee. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Chapter 12, of the laws of Wiscon-
sin of 1889, is hereby amended by striking out the 
figures, 1889, where they occur in section 1, of said 
chapter, and inserting in lieu thereof, the figures 
1890, and by striking out the figures, 1890, where 
they occur in said section 1, and inserting in lieu 
thereof the figures, 1891. 

SEcrioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 15, 18;39. 

[No. 113, S.] 	[Published March 15, 1889.] 

CHAPTER 98. 
AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money to the 

committee on convict labor appointed under 
joint resolution, No. 21-, A., of the legislature of 
1887. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of 
any money in the general fund, not otherwise ap_ 
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propriated, the sum of fifteen hundred dollars to 
Messrs. C. K. Erwin, C. E. Hooker and C. R Feld, 
the committee to investigate and report upon the 
subject of convict labor to the legislature of 1859, 
appointed under joint resolution, No. 24, A., April 
13, 1837, to compensate said committee for its ser-
vices in making such investigation and reporting 
the same to this legislature. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 15, 1889. 

Appropriation 
to committee 
on convict 
labor — C. Z. 
Erwin. C. E. 
Hooker, 0.5. 
Feld. 

[No. 171, S.] 	[Published March 16, 1889.] 

CHAPTER 99. 
AN ACT to appropriate to the widow of the late 

Senator John Carey the sum of money therein 
named. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Szancm 1. There is hereby appropriated to Apnropriatim  

Mrs. John Carey, widow of the late Senator John ;.,,Livs. John 

Carey, out of any money in the state treasury not ---t* 
otherwise appropriated, the sum of five hundred 
dollars as salary for the unexpired term of said 
senator. 

SEcertoN 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved March 15, 1889. 

[No. 251, S.] 	[Published March 16, 1889.] 

CHAPTER 100. 
AN ACT to appropriate to the gwernor's contin- 

gent fund a sum of money therein named. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the 


